2015-R9

SENATE RESOLUTION resolved that the Temporary President appoint a Committee of three to inform the Governor of the election of Dean G. Skelos as Temporary President of the Senate for the years 2015-2016, and that the Senate is organized and ready to proceed with business

RESOLVED, That the Temporary President appoint a Committee of three comprised of Senator, Senator, and Senator, for the purpose of informing the Governor of the election of Dean G. Skelos as Temporary President of the Senate for the years 2015-2016, and that the Senate is organized and ready to proceed with business.